
Item Description Qty Designator
 

80-9957-00-00

VXI;DYNO;BLUETOOTH 
DEVICE;HDST;-;HDST/CH;GB;BKGL;US/CA-
GR07A;;;VXI;GREEN,HYBRID;ISMD;;-;;NEW BOM 
STRUCTURE;LITHIUM-BATT;HE;

83-009957-000-000
INDA;DYNO;BLUETOOTH 
DEVICE;HDST;;HDST/CH;GB;BKGL;US/CA-
GR07A;;;VXI;GREEN,HYBRID;ISMD

1

53-009957-000-000 INDA HEADSET MAIN;DYNO;;;;;;US/CA;;; 1
29-002120-002-100 SOLDER PASTE;;500G/JAR;;;LEAD FREE; 0.000258
53-009957-002-000 INDA HEADSET BATT;DYNO;;;;;;US/CA;;; 1
29-002120-006-700 SOLDER PASTE;;500G/JAR;;;LEAD FREE; 0.000002

54-009957-000-000
INDA-CASA/PKGA;DYNO;BLUETOOTH 
DEVICE;HDST;;HDST/CH;GB;BKGL;US/CA-
GR07A;;;VXI;GREEN,HYBRID;ISMD

1

15-001033-000-700
HOT MELT GLUE;HOT MELT 
GLUE;28G/PC.75;UL94H8;WHT;;;

0.0002

16-001038-000-600
MASKING TAPE;MASKING TAPE;50M/ROLL;12W;1S-
ADH;;;

0.00308

29-002000-008-700 SOLDER MAT'L;;1KG/ROLL;;D=0.81MM;LEAD FREE; 0.0005

97-000045-005-700
PROTECTIVE 
TAPE;0.05T;195M/RL;;CLEAR;PVC;;;;195M;40MM

0.0007

97-004024-000-700
STRETCH FILM;STRETCH FILM;PE STRETCH 
FILM;0.017*45CM*450Y;CLEAR;PVC;;;;450Y;45CM

0.000444

97-005001-002-700
PACKING 
TAPE;;45L,60W,0.025T;60ROLL/BOX;CLEAR;BOPP;;;;
45M;60MM

0.0033

97-005011-090-700
INK RIBBON;35MM*300M;ROLL;1C;BK;POLYESTER 
FILM;;1.0;;300M;35MM

0.000047

97-005069-030-700
INK RIBBON;;50MM;ROLL;1C;BK;POLYESTER 
FILM;1.0;;300M;50MM

0.000047

85-009957-000-000 PRDA HEADSET;DYNO;;HEADSET;MAIN;;BKGL;US/CA;; 1
52-009957-000-000 CASA;DYNO;;HEADSET;MAIN;;BKGL;US/CA;;; 1

10-001124-001-100
SCREW (VTTS);PTS;STL;M2.6X5.0XWD9.0;WASHER 
PB(+);UNDEFINED;BLUE ZN;3+CR;

1

10-001136-000-200
SCREW;PTS;STL;M2.0X4.0XWD6.0;WASHER;PB(+);BLUE
ZN;3+CR;

4

10-003050-002-200 SCREW;PTS;STL;M2.0X5.0;PB(+);;BLACK ZN;3+CR; 22
10-005065-000-200 SCREW;PTS;STL;M2.0X6.0;PB(+);;BLACK ZN;3+CR; 16

10-005186-000-100
SCREW;STS;STL;D1.7X6;PH;UNDEFINED;BLACK ZN 
3+CR;;

8

28-003002-000-100
RECEIVER;DYNAMIC;32R;123+/-3DB;NORMAL;W/O 
WIRE;D40MM;H6MM;;

2 SPK1;SPK201

30-016595-000-100
TOP HS;(CAS-V02    ) HOUSING 
RIGHT;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED HIGH 
GLOSS;SINGLE INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016596-000-100
TOP HS;(CAS-V02    ) HOUSING 
LEFT;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED HIGH 
GLOSS;SINGLE INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016597-000-100
BTM HS;(CAS-V02    ) HOUSING 
RIGHT;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED HIGH 
GLOSS;SINGLE INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016598-000-100
BTM HS;(CAS-V02    ) HOUSING 
LEFT;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED HIGH 
GLOSS;SINGLE INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016599-000-100
KEY;(CAS-V02    ) 
POWER;DYNO;HS;BLACK;ABS;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016600-000-100
KEY;(CAS-V02    ) 
CRYSTAL;DYNO;HS;TRANSPARENT;PMMA;HIGH 
GLOSS;SINGLE INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016601-000-100
HANGER;(CAS-V02    ) HEAD BEND 
HOUSIN;DYNO;HS;BLACK;TR90;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016602-000-100
COVER;(CAS-V02    ) 
HEADBEND;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016603-000-100
HANGER;(CAS-V02    ) COVER 
TOP;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016604-000-100
HANGER;(CAS-V02    ) COVER 
BTM;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016605-000-100
COVER;(CAS-V02    ) SPK COVER 
TOP;DYNO;HS;BLACK;ABS;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016606-000-100
COVER;(CAS-V02    ) SPK COVER 
BTM;DYNO;HS;BLACK;PC;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016607-000-100
COVER;(CAS-V02    ) SPK ROTATE 
COVER;DYNO;HS;BLACK;ABS;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2



30-016608-000-100
BRACKET;(CAS-V02    ) SPK 
SCREW;DYNO;HS;BLACK;ABS;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016609-000-100
BRACKET;(CAS-V02    ) HEADBEND CABLE 
G;DYNO;HS;BLACK;NYLON;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

2

30-016611-000-100
COVER;(CAS-V02    ) 
MIC;DYNO;HS;BLACK;NYLON;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016612-000-100
HOLDER;(CAS-V02    ) MIC 
BOOM;DYNO;HS;BLACK;NYLON;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016613-000-100
LIGHT GUIDE;(CAS-V02    ) 
;DYNO;HS;TRANSPARENT;PMMA;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016614-000-100
BRACKET;(CAS-V02    ) 
RUBBER;DYNO;HS;WHITE;NYLON;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016632-000-100
KEY;(CAS-V02    ) SIDE KEY 
FWD;DYNO;HS;BLACK;ABS;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

30-016633-000-100
KEY;(CAS-V02    ) SIDE KEY 
BWD;DYNO;HS;BLACK;ABS;TEXTURED;SINGLE 
INJECTION;R0;;

1

31-006958-000-100
METAL SHEET PART;METAL HINGE RIGHT;DYNO;HS;;ZN
ALLOY;1.2MM;;R0;;

1

31-006969-000-100
METAL SHEET PART;METAL HINGE LEFT;DYNO;HS;;ZN 
ALLOY;1.2MM;;R0;;

1

31-006970-000-100
METAL SHEET PART;METAL HINGE 
STOPPER;DYNO;HS;;SST;0.7MM;;R0;;

2

31-006971-000-100
METAL SHEET PART;METAL HEAD BEND 
STRIPE;DYNO;HS;;SST;0.8MM;;R0;;

2

31-006973-000-100
METAL SHEET PART;STRIP MOUNTING 
BRACKET;DYNO;HS;;SST;0.6MM;;R0;;

4

32-000513-000-100
FILM SHT PART W/O ADH;BKE 
ADHESIVE;DYNO;HS;WHITE;3M9448;0.1MM;;R0;;

2

32-000526-000-100
FILM SHT PART 
W/ADH;LOGO;DYNO;HS;TRANS;PC;0.2MM;;R0;;

1

34-006553-000-100 METAL SPRING;SPRING;DYNO;HS;;SUS304;12MM;;R0;; 1

39-007349-000-700
SPONGE;HS BATTERY DOOR SPONGE;PHILIS 
CD680;;BLACK;SPONGE;NATURE;R0;;;

2

39-010110-001-400
CUSHION FOAM;SPK CUSHION;B350;HS;BLK;EVA;;1-S 
ADH;R0;;;

2

39-010203-000-100
CUSHION FOAM;EAR 
CUSHION;DYNO;HS;BLACK;SPONGE;;NIL;R0;;;

2

39-010213-000-400 SPONGE;TOP;DYNO;HS;WHITE;SPONGE;;NA;R0;;; 1

39-030170-000-400
HOLDER RUBBER;O 
RING;DYNO;HS;BLACK;RUBBER;;GLOSS;R0;;;

2

39-030173-000-400
CUSHION RUBBER;SIDE KEY 
RUBBER;DYNO;HS;BLACK;RUBBER;;NIL;R0;;;

2

39-030175-000-400
COVER RUBBER;HEAD BEND RUBBER 
HOUSING;DYNO;HS;BLACK;RUBBER;;TEXTURED;R0;;;

1

39-080051-000-400
KEYPAD COND & ASSY 
P+R;KEYPAD;DYMO;HS;BLACK;P+R;;TEXTURED;R0;;;

1

46-045014-000-400
CABLE ASSY W/O 
PLUG;;480;10T;30V;BLK;;2.4MM;;;;

1

46-045015-000-400
CABLE ASSY W/O 
PLUG;;130MM;20T;30V;BLACK;;1.3MM;;;;

1

46-045016-000-400
CABLE ASSY W/O 
PLUG;;75MM;5T;30V;BLACK;;1.0;;;;

2

49-001502-000-100 METAL DOME;DYNO;0.3MM;PET AND METAL;R0;;; 1
5T-009957-000-000 PCBA T/U HEADSET MAIN;DYNO;;;;;;US/CA;;; 1

47-001075-000-100
ANTENNA;(CAS-V02    ) FLEX ANT;HEADSET;B350 
XT;BLK;FPCB;L32MMXW21MM;GOLD PLATE;R0;;;

1 J4

50-009957-000-000 PCBA HEADSET MAIN;DYNO;;;;;;US/CA;;; 1

20-001178-000-100
X'TR BELOW 1W;N-
CHANNEL;MOSFET;FDV301N;SOT23;SMD;RL;;;

2 Q1;Q3

20-008188-001-100
X'TR BELOW 1W;SWITCH;PNP-NPN 
DUAL;BC847BPDW1T1G;SOT363;SMD;TAPE & RL;;;

1 Q2

20-008216-000-100 X'TR OVER 1W;PWR;PNP;BCX51;;SOT-89;SMD;;; 1 Q4
21-001094-000-100 DIODE SMD;SKY;BAT54;SOT23;SMD;SINGLE DIODE;;; 1 D3
21-001196-001-100 DIODE SMD;SKY;BAT54C;SOT23;SMD;DUAL DIODE;;; 1 D1
21-006159-000-100 DIODE;SKY;BAT54S;SOT23;SMD;;; 2 D2;D4

21-006339-000-100
DIODE SMD;5-LINE ESD PROTECTION;GMF05LC-HSF-
GS08;LLP75-6L;SMD;RL;;;

1 D5

22-003103-016-101 CAP;CER;10NF;25V;10%;0402;RL;;;;; 4 C11;C17;C6;C7
22-003104-006-100 CAP;CER;100N;16V;+10%;0402;RL;X7R;;;; 3 C46;C5;C82
22-003105-006-102 CAP;CER;1UF;16V;10%;0603;RL;X5R;;;; 2 C42;C43
22-003105-007-105 CAP CER-MLCC SMD;;1U;16V;20%;1210;RL;;;;; 1 C37
22-003105-0C6-101 CAP;CER;1UF;6.3V;10%;0402;RL;X5R;;;; 2 C44;C45
22-003150-025-109 CAP;CER;15P;50V;5%;0402;RL;C0G;;;; 3 C10;C31;C32
22-003154-0B6-101 CAP CER-MLCC SMD;;150N;10V;10%;0402;RL;X5R;;;; 2 C27;C28
22-003224-0B6-101 CAP;CER;220N;10V;10%;0402;RL;X5R;;;DAP; 1 C13
22-003225-0B6-112 CAP;CER-MLCC;2U2;10V;10%;0603;RL;X5R;;;; 1 C1
22-003225-0C6-101 CAP;CER-MLCC;2U2;6V3;10%;0402;RL;X5R;;;; 9 C124;C14;C2;C3;C34;C35;C38;C39;C4



22-003508-020-100 CAP;CER;0.5P;50V;0.25P;0603;RL;COG;;;; 2 C18,C20
22-003470-025-101 CAP;CER;47P;50V;5%;0402;RL;C0G;;;; 5 C22;C33;C36;C40;C41
22-003474-0C6-101 CAP;CER;0.47UF;6.3V;10%;SMD 0402;RL;X5R;;;; 1 C12
22-003475-0C6-102 CAP;CER-MLCC;4U7;6V3;10%;0603;RL;X5R;;;; 3 C125;C8;C9

23-000000-086-1A1 RES;SMD;0;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 24
C23;C24;R1;R100;R154;R155;R2;R20;R24;R25;R28;R29;R3;R30;R42;R43;
R44;R5;R78;R82;R83;R84;R85;R87

23-000101-086-1A1 RES;SMD;100R;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 1 R12
23-000102-086-1A1 RES;SMD;1K;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 7 R10;R11;R17;R18;R19;R6;R8
23-000103-086-1A1 RES;CR;10K;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;RI0402103JL; 2 R98;R99
23-000104-086-1A1 RES;CR;100K;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 3 R39;R40;R41
23-000123-086-1A1 RES;CR;12K;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 4 R32;R33;R35;R36
23-000159-086-1A1 RES;CR;1R5;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 1 R4
23-000224-086-1A1 RES;CR;220K;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 1 R9
23-000229-086-1A1 RES;SMD;2R2;1/16W;5%;;0402;RL;; 1 R79
23-000303-086-1A1 RES;CR;30K;1/16W;5%;SMD;0402;RL;; 4 R31;R34;R37;R38
23-000511-086-1A1 RES;SMD;510;1/16W;5%;;0402;RL;; 1 R7
23-00220A-0G0-1A1 RES CF SMD;;0R22;1/16W;1%;0402;RL;; 1 R157
23-00680A-0J3-1A2 RES CF SMD;;0R68;1/10W;1%;0603;RL;; 1 R156
25-003771-000-101 CRYSTAL;SMD3225;;;;;26.000MHZ 10PPM;CL=9PF; 1 X1

25-003851-000-100
FILTER;CHIP;;2450MHZ;0805;LFB21;2.45G;LFB212G4
5SG8A192;

1 U2

25-00715A-000-100 INDUCTOR;15N 5%;SGHI1005H15NJTF;SMD 0402;;; 2 L3;L4
25-007479-015-100 INDUCTOR;4U7 +-10%;0805 SMD;;;; 2 L1;L2

27-005489-000-100
IC AUDIO AMP;STEREO;MAX9722AEUE+T;16 
TSSOP;;;;;;;

1 U6

27-008388-000-100
IC TRANSCEIVER;TRANSCEIVER;CSR8670;VFBGA 112-
BALL;;;;GREEN;BLUETOOTH;;

1 U1

27-010092-000-100
IC SWITCH;DUAL SPDT;ADG884BRMZ-
REEL7;MSOP;;;;;;;

1 U7

27-060049-000-100
IC INTERFACE;NFC 
DETECTION;NTAG203F;HXSON4;;;;GREEN;;;

1 U3

35-400052-000-100
PCB 4L GOLD;MAIN;DYNO;BS;;FR4;1.2;GOLD;;;;HE 
;;57.55;52.20;1.2

1

40-001055-000-100 AUDIO JACK;6PIN;30V;HOR;SMD;14LX8.8WX5MM;;;; 1 J5

40-004603-002-100
USB CONN;FEMALE;5PIN;0.65MM;AC 
30V;HOR;INS;L5XW6.9XH1.85;;;;

1 J1

40-004620-001-100
FPC 
CONN;FEMALE;1X4PIN;0.5MM;AC50V/0.4A;HOR;SMD;L1
0.4XW6.9XH2.5;LIFT LID;;TIN-PLATING;

1 J4

40-004712-000-100
FPC 
CONN;FEMALE;1X4PIN;0.5MM;AC50V/0.5A;HOR;SMD;L4
.5XW5XH1.2;;;;

1 J6

42-009017-000-100 SWITCH;TACT SW;DS6121;;1P1T;5V 10MA;SMD; 2 SW5;SW6

42-009074-001-100
SWITCH;SLIDE SW;CARELINE;;MK12C02G2-
B;1P2T;SMOOTH PLASTIC LENGTH 2.0MM;

1 K1

43-012031-000-600
LED SMD;CLEAR;RED/BLUE;BICOLOR;;;SIDE 
VIEW;;3.0LX2.0WX1.0T;;;;

1 LED1

6F-010329-0A0-000
PMS;DYNO;HEADSET;MCU MTP 
FLASH;R0;US/CA;BLUETOOTH

0 U1

50-009957-001-000 PCBA HEADSET MIC;DYNO;;;;;;US/CA;;; 1

28-004001-000-100
MIC;(CAS-V02    ) MEMS;-42+/-3DB;-;NO 
WIRE/SMD(BGA);RECTANGLE 
3.75X2.24MM;H1.0MM;TAPE;

2 MIC1;MIC2

35-200394-000-100
PCB DS PTH OSP;MIC;DYNO;FPC;;BS;0.3;GOLD;;;;HE
;;132.85;4.85;0.3

1

50-009957-002-000 PCBA HEADSET BATT;DYNO;;;;;;US/CA;;; 1

35-200393-000-100
PCB DS PTH 
GOLD;BAT;DYNO;BS;;FR4;1.2;GOLD;;;;HE 
;;27.85;9;1.2

1

40-002206-000-100
BATT 
SNAP;MALE;2X1PIN;1.25MM;DC125V;VER;SMD;7.55LX5
.3WX3.6HMM;TIN PLATE;;;

1 J2

85-009957-001-000 PKGA;DYNO;;;;BKGL;US/CA;HDST; 1

26-450070-8JP-100
ADPT SMPS ODM;J60065(H14);AC100-
240V;DC5V;700MA;SMPS;0MM;BLK;L60XW23.7XH36.4MM
;LEVEL V;NO WIRE(USB SOCKET);CS3B;

1

29-337068-400-100

BATT LITHIUM;(CAS-V02    ) ;LITHIUM-ION 
POLYMER;QUADRATE 
L52XW34XH3.8MM;;3.7V;680MAH;;WITH SOCKET 
WIRE=20MM;

1

46-036004-000-400
USB CABLE;(CAS-V02    ) #28AWGX4C;1200MM X 
2W;USB A/M + MICRO USB 
5P/M;DC300V;BLACK;PU;1.35X3.5MM;COP-PLATE;;;

1


